NOTICE

Saturday, March 9, 2019 to Sunday, April 28, 2019

Community Meetings
Scottsdale, AZ

The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings. An itemized
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached.

Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. The
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members
attending constitute a quorum.

No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the meetings.
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information. While a quorum of the City
Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in any

deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body.

Sat, Mar 9 thru

Scottsdale Arts Festival

10:00 a.m.

Sun, Mar 10 Civic Center Mall
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Sat, Mar 9 Spring Training: Chicago Cubs at San 1:05 p.m.
Francisco Giants Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.
Sun, Mar 10 Spring Training: Texas Rangers at San 1:05 p.m.
Francisco Giants Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.
Spring Training: Milwaukee Brewers at San 7:05 p.m.
Francisco Giants Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.
Mon, Mar 11 Capital Improvement Projects Open House 4:30 p.m.
Pinnacle Presbyterian Church
Fellowship Hall
25150 N. Pima Rd.
Human Relations Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.
Wed, Mar 13 Scottsdale Forward 2019 7:00 a.m.
Scottsdale Community College
9000 E. Chaparral Rd.
Industrial Development Authority Regular CANCELLED
Meeting
Council Capital Improvement Plan CANCELLED
Subcommittee Meeting
Planning Commission Study Session and 4:30 p.m. Study Session
Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Thu, Mar 14 City Council Retreat 9:00 a.m.
Airport Business Center
15000 N. Airport Drive, Ste. 100
Council Economic Development Subcommittee  4:00 p.m.
Meeting City Hall Kiva Conference Room
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.
Fri, Mar 15 Spring Training: Los Angeles Angels at San 1:05 p.m.

Francisco Giants

Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.



Sat, Mar 16

Sun, Mar 17

Mon, Mar 18

Tue, Mar 19

Wed, Mar 20

Thu, Mar 21

Fri, Mar 22

Sat, Mar 23

Wed, Mar 27

Spring Training: San Diego Padres at San
Francisco Giants

Spring Training: Kansas City Royals at San
Francisco Giants

Council Capital Improvement Plan

Subcommittee Meeting

Audit Committee Meeting

City Council Meeting

Fire Citizens Academy — Opening Session

Airport Advisory Commission Regular Meeting

Spring Training: Cleveland Indians at San
Francisco Giants

Development Review Board Meeting

Building Advisory Board of Appeals Regular
Meeting

Spring Training: Colorado Rockies at San
Francisco Giants

Spring Training: Arizona D-backs at San
Francisco Giants

Planning Commission Study Session and
Regular Meeting

Water Citizen Academy — Opening Session

Frank Lloyd Wright Foundation Board of
Trustees’ Event

1:05 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

1:05 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

8:30 a.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Conference Room
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd

4:30 p.m.
Public Safety HQ
8401 E. Indian School Rd.

5:00 p.m.
Airport Aviation Business Center
15000 N. Airport Dr.

7:05 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

5:15 p.m.
One Civic Center
7447 E. Indian School Rd.

7:05 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

1:05 p.m.
Scottsdale Stadium
7408 E. Osborn Rd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

4:00 p.m.
Water Campus
8787 E. Hualapai Dr.

5:30 p.m.
Taliesin West
12345 N. Taliesin Dr.



Thu, Mar 28

Fri, Mar 29

Wed, Apr 3

Thu, Apr 4

Sat, Apr 6

Wed, Apr 10

Fri, Apr 12

Sat, Apr 13 &

Sun, Apr 14

Wed, Apr 17

Thu, Apr 18

Wed, Apr 24

Thu, Apr 25

Sat, Apr 27

Scottsdale Police Chief's Awards of Excellence
Ceremony

Family Promise of Greater Phoenix — Keeping

the Promise Fundraising Breakfast

Downtown Ambassadors Banquet

Development Review Board Meeting

POSA Shred-It Event

Planning Commission Study Session and
Regular Meeting

Senior Centers Volunteer Appreciation

Luncheon

Scottsdale Culinary Festival

Senior Services Entertainment Extravaganza

Development Review Board Meeting

Partners for Paiute Annual Breakfast

Planning Commission Study Session and
Regular Meeting

Police Citizens Academy — Graduation

Fire Citizens Academy — Graduation

9:00 a.m.
First Baptist Church Scottsdale
7025 E. Osborn Rd.

7:30 a.m.
Embassy Suites by Hilton
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd.

5:30 p.m.
Community Design Studio
7506 E. Indian School Rd.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd

7:00 a.m.
Walmart Parking Lot
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

12:30 p.m.
Granite Reef Senior Center
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.

12:00 p.m.
Civic Center
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

1:00 p.m.
Center for the Performing Arts
7380 E. 2m St.

1:00 p.m.
City Hall Kiva Forum
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd

7:30 a.m.

McCormick Ranch Golf Club
Pavilion

7505 E. McCormick Pkwy

4:30 p.m. Study Session
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting
City Hall Kiva Forum

3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

6:00 p.m.
District 3 Office
9065 E. Via Linda

8:00 a.m.
Hontz Training Facility
911 N. Stadem Dr., Tempe



Sun, Apr 28 April Pools Day 1:00 p.m.
Eldorado Aquatic and Fitness Ctr
2301 N. Miller Rd.
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